their top 3 health priorities either through in-person, community “hot dots” polling or through 
an electronic survey.  

Process:  

Method #1 - Community “Hot Dots” Polling: 

From December 2022 – February 2023, eight Community Polling events were conducted 
throughout the county resulting in three hundred and thirty-seven (337) people voting for their 
top 3 health priorities. The venues were selected in consultation with community leaders and 
with explicit intent to 1) meet people where they were--especially populations least likely to 
participate in public health input sessions and 2) facilitate geographic representation.

[...]

website and shared with dozens of public, private and nonprofit partners throughout the 
county, with a request to share with the populations they serve. Paper copies of the 
questionnaire were delivered by Plumas County Senior Services to ensure participation by older 
residents who often lack access to online resources. One hundred and eighty-eight (188) people 
finished the survey and voted for their top 3 health priorities.  

Community Engagement Combined Results: 
Overall, the race/ethnicity of respondents matched the County’s overall demographic profile. 
The targeted, in-person community polling events oversampled minorities and younger people